Tandem mass tag-based quantitative
proteomic analysis identification of
succinylation related proteins in
pathogenesis of thoracic aortic aneurysm
and aortic dissection
Yu Zhang1,*, Hongwei Zhang1,2,*, Haiyue Wang1, Chenhao Wang1,
Peng Yang1, Chen Lu1, Yu Liu1, Zhenyuan Xu1, Yi Xie1 and Jia Hu1,2,3
1 Department of Cardiovascular Surgery, West China Hospital, Sichuan University, Chengdu,

Table 2 Succinylation-related proteins from literature review and AmiGO database.
Protein symbol Protein name
Category: succinate metabolizing enzymes
SDHA Succinate dehydrogenase complex flavoprotein subunit A
SDHB Succinate dehydrogenase complex iron sulfur subunit B
SDHC Succinate dehydrogenase complex subunit C
SDHD Succinate dehydrogenase complex subunit D
SUCLA2 Succinate-CoA ligase ADP-forming subunit beta
SUCLG1 Succinate-CoA ligase GDP/ADP-forming subunit alpha
SUCLG2 Succinate-CoA ligase GDP-forming subunit beta
CREBBP CREB binding protein
OXCT1 3-oxoacid CoA-transferase 1
MEAF6 MYST/Esa1 associated factor 6
SSDH Succinate-semialdehyde dehydrogenase
SLC13A2 Solute carrier family 13 member 2
SLC13A3 Solute carrier family 13 member 3
SLC13A5 Solute carrier family 13 member 5
SLC16A1 Solute carrier family 16 member 1
SLC25A10 Solute carrier family 25 member 10
SLC25A11 Solute carrier family 25 member 11
SLC25A14 Solute carrier family 25 member 14
SLC25A30 Solute carrier family 25 member 30
Category: succinyl-CoA metabolizing enzymes
DLST Dihydrolipoamide S-succinyltransferase
MMUT Methylmalonyl-CoA mutase
ACOT4 Acyl-CoA thioesterase 4